Features
■ High power density
■ Can withstand ITU-T K.20, K.21 and K.45
 basic test requirements
■ RoHS compliant*
Applications
■ Telecom ports designed for Metallic Ended
 Line Test (MELT) functionality

 CRM2512-FT Series Power Resistor
REV. 05/22/09
How to Order
CRM  2512  -  F  T  -  1202  E  LF
Model
(CRM = High Power Resistor)
Size
 2512 = 2512 Size
Resistance Tolerance
 • F = ±1 %
Function
 • T = Special Resistor Layout for Telecom Applications
Resistance Value
 First three digits are signifi cant, fourth digit represents number of zeros to follow
Packaging
 • E = 4000 pieces on 180 mm (7 inch) reel
Terminations
 • LF = Tin-plated (RoHS Compliant)
Packaging Dimensions (Conforms to EIA RS-481A)
3.60 ± 0.20
(0.142 ± 0.008) 2.0 ± 0.05
(0.079 ± 0.002)
4.0 ± 0.05
(0.157 ± 0.002)4.0 ± 0.1
(0.157 ± 0.004)
1.5 +0.1/-0
(0.059 +0.004/-0) DIA.
1.5
(0.059)
DIA. MIN.
0.85 ± 0.15
(0.033 ± 0.006)
6.9 ± 0.2
(0.272 ± 0.008)
5.5 ± 0.05
(0.217 ± 0.002)
1.75 ± 0.1
(0.069 ± 0.004)
12.0 ± 0.2
(0.472 ± 0.008)
TOP TAPE
PAPER TAPE
RESISTOR
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
60.0
(2.362)
MIN.
DIA.
DIA.
180 +0/-3
(7.09 +0/-0.118)
13.0 ± 1.0
(0.512 ± 0.039)
DIA.
15.4 ± 2.0
(0.606 ± 0.079)
13.0 ± 1.0
(0.512 ± 0.039)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Pulse Load Characteristics
1000
100
10
1
0.0001 0.001
SURGE DURATION (S)
PE
AK